

Transfer Stations Fees and Charges

1 July 2023 to 30 April 2024

You can also view the new fees on our website. As always, we encourage you to reduce, reuse and recycle.

Transfer Station - Refuse	OLD PRICE	NEW PRICE
	Until 30 April (Incl GST)	From 1 May (Incl GST)
Car	\$22.50	\$14.00
Car Boot & Back Seats		\$28.00
SUV or Station Wagon Boot Only		\$16.00
SUV or Station Wagon Boot & Back Seats		\$32.00
Utilities and Vans/People movers (Not Courier Vans)	\$41.25	\$36.00
Utilities and Vans/People movers (Not Courier Vans -Up to 1/2 Full		\$18.00
Trailers up to 2.2m Long (6-7ft) with no cage	\$41.25	\$36.00
Trailer up to 2.2m Long (6ft-7ft) with no cage -Up to 1/2 Full		\$18.00
Trailer up to 2.2m long (6ft-7ft) with cage		\$72.00
Trailer up to 2.2m long (6ft-7ft) with cage -Up to 1/2 Full		\$36.00
Trailers between 2.2m to 3.05m long (8-10ft) with no cage	\$61.25	\$42.00
Trailer between 2.2m to 3.05m long (8-10ft) with no cage - Up to 1/2 Full		\$21.00
Trailers between 2.2m to 3.05m long (8-10ft) with cage		\$84.00
Trailers between 2.2m to 3.05m long (8-10ft) with cage -Up to 1/2 Full		\$42.00
Trailer over 3.05m long, Flat Deck Truck up to 4.8m long, Courier Van with seats removed		\$125.00
Trailer over 3.05m long, Flat Deck Truck up to 4.8m long, Courier Van with seats removed – Up to 1/2 FULL		\$62.50
Other Truck	Landfill or pre agreed measured m3 rate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Per cubic metre (compacted)	\$126.25	\$126.25
Per cubic metre (not compacted)	\$60.00	\$60.00
Concrete/Bricks/Soil/Dirt per cubic metre	\$100.00	\$100.00
Wood per cubic metre	\$100.00	\$100.00
Gas Bottles/Canisters (each)	\$5.00	\$5.00
Notes:		
Vehicle and Trailer – charged for both individually		
Mixed loads - Charged at refuse rate		

Transfer Station - Greenwaste	OLD PRICE	
<u>^</u>	Until 30 April (Incl GST)	From 1 May (Incl GST)
Car	\$	14.00 \$8.00
Car - boot and back seats		\$16.00
Car - SUV or station wagon boot only		\$9.00
Car - SUV or station wagon and back seats		\$18.00
Utilities and Vans/ People movers (Not courier vans)	\$2	26.00 \$20.00
Utilities and Vans/People movers (Not courier vans) – Up to 1/2 FULL		\$13.00
Trailer up to 2.2m long (6-7ft long) with no cage	\$2	26.00 \$20.00
Trailer up to 2.2m long (6-7ft long) with no cage – Up to 1/2 FULL		\$10.00
Trailer up to 2.2m long (6-7ft long) with cage		\$40.00
Trailer up to 2.2m long (6-7ft long) with cage 1/2 FULL		\$20.00
Trailer between 2.2m to 3.05m long (8-10ft) with no cage	\$4	46.00 \$23.00
Trailer between 2.2m to 3.05m long (8-10ft) with no cage 1/2 FULL		\$11.50
Trailer between 2.2m to 3.05m long (8-10ft) with cage		\$46.00
Trailer between 2.2m to 3.05m long (8-10ft) with cage 1/2 FULL		\$23.00
Trailer over 3.05m long, Flat Deck Truck up to 4.8m long, Courier Van with seats removed	\$2	46.00 \$60.00
Trailer over 3.05m long, Flat Deck Truck up to 4.8m long, Courier Van with seats removed 1/2 FULL		\$30.00
Other Truck		Must go direct to composting facility
Per cubic metre (compacted)	\$3	36.00 \$36.00
Per cubic metre (not compacted)		N/A
	OLD PRICE	NEW PRICE
Refuse bags / Recycling bin Charges (recommended retail price)	Until 30 April (Incl GST)	From 1 May (Incl GST)
Refuse Bag - 35 litre		\$2.40 \$2.60
Refuse Bag - 60 litre		\$2.90 \$3.10
Refuse Bag - 35 litre (Box of 500)	\$106	\$5.00 \$1175.00
Refuse Bag - 60 litre (Box of 500)	\$12	50.00 \$1350.00
Recycling Bin	\$2	25.00 \$30.00

Only available at Waipukurau Transfer Station

E Waste	OLD PRICE Until 30 April (Incl GST)	NEW PRICE From 1 May (Incl GST)
Television (Old)	\$40.00	
Television (flat screen)	\$25.00	\$25.00
Monitor (old)	\$20.00	\$22.00
Monitor (new flat screen)	\$14.00	\$16.00
Printer/Scanner (small)	\$18.00	\$20.00
Printer/Scanner (large)	\$50.00	\$50.00
Photocopier Small/Medium	\$50.00	\$50.00
Photocopier Large	\$70.00	\$75.00
Washing Machines/Dryers/Dishwashers/Stoves	\$29.00	\$30.00
Fridges/Freezers	\$45.00	\$45.00
Electric Bike Batteries/UPS	\$30.00	\$30.00
Note: Laptops, Tablets, Small appliances, Heaters, Fans, Vacuums, Microwaves, DVD/VCR Players, Stereo Systems, Gaming Consoles, Stereo Speakers, Keyboard and Docking Stations.	Various	No Charge

Paint	OLD PRICE	NEW PRICE
	Until 30 April (Incl GST)	From 1 May (Incl GST)
Paint (up to 4 litre can) (Commercial Quantities not accepted)	\$2.	D0 Free for residential qualities
Paint (over 4 litre can) (Commercial Quantities not accepted)	\$4.	D0 Free for residential qualities
Steel	Up to 31 st July Cost (incl g	st) From 1 August Cost (incl gst)
Minimum Charge	\$20.	00 \$20.00
Utilities and Trailers up to 2m	\$45.	00 \$45.00
Trailers over 2m	\$60.	00 \$60.00
Tyre Disposal	OLD PRICE	NEW PRICE
	Until 30 April (Incl GST)	From 1 May (Incl GST)
Car	\$10.	00 \$10.00
Motorcycle	\$10.	\$10.00
4x4	\$15.	00 \$15.00
Truck	\$20.	\$20.00
Tractor	\$50.	\$50.00
Tyres on rims	2x individual tyre char	ge 2x individual tyre charge

Unauthorised dumping	OLD PRICE Until 30 April (Incl GST)	NEW PRICE From 1 May (Incl GST)
Council will prosecute persons caught dumping rubbish unlawfully.		
Staff time for investigating and clearing per hour	\$150.00	\$160.00
Travel Costs (per km)	\$1.10	\$1.20
Minimum Charge	\$200.00	\$200.00

PLEASE RECYCLE THIS FLYER



Scan the QR code for information and tips on how to reduce your waste.

Eftpos only at Transfer Stations (no cash). https://www.chbdc.govt.nz - fees-and-charges

